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128.325  307.8

CHARLOTTE DEP CON

24109

climb of 315' per NM to 1000.

Rwy 4R: 300-1    or standard with minimum

Rwy 22L: Standard.

Rwys 4L, 22R: NA-Environmental.

TAKEOFF MINIMUMS

3
4

Charlotte clearance delivery.

Transponder code will be issued viaNOTE:

result in best forward speed and climb rate.

Turboprops: Operate in a manner that willNOTE:

For propeller aircraft only.NOTE:

3000

TOP ALTITUDE: RADAR and DME required.
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